

No. 16-857

IN THE
Supreme Court of the United States

JASON GARNER,

Petitioner,

v.

STATE OF COLORADO,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari
to the Colorado Court of Appeals

REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER

Lynn Noesner
Senior Deputy State
Public Defender
OFFICE OF THE COLORADO
STATE PUBLIC
DEFENDER APPELLATE
DIVISION
1300 Broadway
Suite 300
Denver, CO 80203

Pamela S. Karlan
Counsel of Record
Jeffrey L. Fisher
David T. Goldberg
STANFORD LAW SCHOOL
SUPREME COURT
LITIGATION CLINIC
559 Nathan Abbott Way
Stanford, CA 94305
(650) 725-4851
karlan@stanford.edu

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....	ii
REPLY BRIEF FOR PETITIONER.....	1
I. The Conflict Among The Courts Below Is Real.....	1
II. The State’s Vehicle Arguments Are Meritless.....	5
III. The State Ignores, or Misreads, This Court’s Precedents	9
CONCLUSION	12

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	Page(s)
Cases	
<i>Caldwell v. Lewis</i> , 414 Fed. Appx. 809 (6th Cir. 2011).....	4
<i>Commonwealth v. Daniels</i> , 104 A.3d 267 (Pa. 2014)	2
<i>Cullen v. Pinholster</i> , 563 U.S. 170 (2011)	12
<i>Darden v. Wainwright</i> , 477 U.S. 168 (1986)	9, 10
<i>Gentry v. Roe</i> , 320 F.3d 891 (9th Cir. 2002)	11
<i>Gordon v. United States</i> , 518 F.3d 1291 (11th Cir. 2008)	2
<i>Harrington v. Richter</i> , 562 U.S. 86 (2011)	9
<i>Harris v. Reed</i> , 894 F.2d 871 (7th Cir. 1990)	4
<i>Hinton v. Alabama</i> , 134 S. Ct. 1081 (2014)	9
<i>Jackson v. Shanks</i> , 143 F.3d 1313 (10th Cir. 1998)	6
<i>Leonard-Bey v. Conroy</i> , 39 Fed. Appx. 805 (4th Cir. 2002).....	3
<i>McAfee v. Thurmer</i> , 589 F.3d 353 (7th Cir. 2009)	4
<i>O'Neal v. Burt</i> , 582 Fed. Appx. 566 (6th Cir. 2014).....	4

<i>People v. Gentry</i> , No. B094949 (Cal. Ct. App. Jan. 9, 1997)	11
<i>People v. O’Neal</i> , 2008 WL 3851219 (Mich. Ct. App. 2008)	4
<i>People v. Welsh</i> , 176 P.3d 781 (Colo. App. 2007)	7
<i>Rompilla v. Beard</i> , 545 U.S. 374 (2005)	2
<i>Strickland v. Washington</i> , 466 U.S. 668 (1984)	1, 4, 7
<i>Tice v. Johnson</i> , 647 F.3d 87 (4th Cir. 2011)	7
<i>United States v. Marquez-Perez</i> , 835 F.3d 153 (1st Cir. 2016).....	2
<i>Wiggins v. Smith</i> , 539 U.S. 510 (2003)	9
<i>Williams v. Taylor</i> , 529 U.S. 362 (2000)	9
<i>Yarborough v. Gentry</i> , 540 U.S. 1 (2003) (per curiam).....	11
Statutes	
Antiterrorism and Effective Death Penalty Act of 1996, Pub. L. No. 104- 132, 110 Stat. 1214.....	3, 10
Rules and Regulations	
Colo. R. Crim. P. § 35(c).....	8
